505107630 09/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5154390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRIEDRICH SCHWING	08/28/2018
STEFAN SCHWING	08/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHWING GMBH
Street Address:	HEERSTRASSE 9-27
City:	HERNE
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-44653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9046086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-7000

Email: kristine.stefano@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE STEFANO

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET
Address Line 2: 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511232.000008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE STEFANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Stefano/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=511232-000008_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505107630 REEL: 046948 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 511232.000008

Page 1 of 1

First Named Inventor:

Friedrich Schwing

Title:

METHOD FOR FEEDING PASTY MASSES AND PUMP DEVICE FOR FEEDING PASTY MASSES

WHEREAS, we, Friedrich Schwing, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kurt-Schumacher-Straße 62, 45699 Herten, Germany, and Stefan Schwing, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kurt-Schumacher-Straße 62, 45699 Herten, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements described in U.S. Patent No. 9,046,086, which granted on June 2, 2015 and is entitled METHOD FOR FEEDING PASTY MASSES AND PUMP DEVICE FOR FEEDING PASTY MASSES (the "Assigned Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Schwing GmbH, a corporation of the country of Germany, and having an address of Heerstrasse 9-27, D-44653 Herne, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and/or confirming acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent (including the right to sue and receive compensation for past infringement).

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment.

Friedrich Schwing

Date

August 28, 2018

On behalf of Schwing GmbH

Title OR GUNTHER ABOLOGY S.V. ROSPING MANAGINADREUGH PATEUTS AND LICENSES

US.118569989.01